

## **PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY STEP-UP HUB (PUSH)**

R.V.Nagar, Kalapet, Puducherry- 605014

## **Reminder Request for Details**

Under the auspicious of the STARTUP INDIA Programme of Govt. of India, Pondicherry University has setup a Section 8 not to profit company- PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY STEP-UP HUB (PUSH) under the chairmanship of Prof. Gurmeet Singh, Vice Chancellor, Pondicherry University and the founding Board of Directors.

As part of the initiates to identify innovations in the various centres and departments of the university, it is decided to pool the details of the expertise of individual faculties/ staff and the infrastructural facilities in the respective centres/departments. This would enable us to develop a database to link young minds with aspirations to open up new start-ups. The individual faculty/staff may act as mentors/directors in the start-up initiatives of the incubates of the Pondicherry University Step-up Hub (PUSH).

In this regards, it is requested that all deans and heads of the various departments/centres and facilities may give details of the expertise of the faculty/staff and the infrastructure under their jurisdiction by 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2019. Individual faculty interested to mentor can also give their inputs/details. The details will be utilised for effective facilitation of the incubates for furthering the innovation and entrepreneurial culture in the University which will ultimately make our University ranking better in the days to come.

As faculty and heads would be busy with the departmental examination activities, the date for submission of details has been extended upto 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2019. If sufficient inputs/data are not obtained the details in the departmental Pondicherry University website would be utilised as such.

## Format for relevant details

S.No	Name of the faculty	Expertise	Available Space	Available Equipments	Available Infrastructure
	racuity		Брисс	Equipments	inii asti actai c